

Thank you for supporting the Keene Lions Foundation.

- Since 1937 the Keene Lions Club has been dedicated to the cause of eyesight and hearing, and now we also have a strong focus on juvenile diabetes.
- It's with your support, the Keene Lions Foundation has been able to give back nearly \$50,000 each year to local charities.
- Over the past three decades, the Keene Lions have given more than half a million dollars back to the community.

Help us to continue our support of the community by sponsoring a duck.



Interested in becoming a Lion?

Being a Lion allows you to help change lives, even if you don't have a lot of spare time. The Keene Lions Club meets every Tuesday, but you can commit as much time as you wish and as your schedule allows.

As a Lion, you will help people in need, develop new talents and network with fellow members. We need the help of passionate members. By becoming a Lion, you can help us:

- Provide more hands for service for the local community
- Gain fresh ideas or service activities
- Spread enthusiasm for helping others
- Raise community awareness

cep this portion for your records

For more information on how to become a Lion, contact any Keene Lions Club member, or email us at keenelionsclub@gmail.com.



Keene Lions Club/Keene Lions Foundation PO Box 62 Keene, NH 03431

NEW & EXCITING COMMUNITY EVENT FAMILY FUN • FOOD • FESTIVITIES! Saturday, June 29, 2024 at KEENE REC CENTER PAVILION



City of Keene Raffle Permit #RF-2024-012



Our sponsors are committed to serving the community

Top YELLOW Duck Prize \$5.000 Cash!

Co-sponsored by:



Savings Bank of Walpole

2ND PLACE-\$1,000 Gift Certificate:



3RD PLACE-\$500 Cash:

He Goodie Shoppe







Enter by May 18th to be eligible for the Early Bird Drawing. Early Bird Drawing is May 23rd.

Special Thanks to Hannaford and Silver Direct

City of Keene Raffle Permit #RF-2024-012 The Keene Lions Foundation is a 501(c)(3) Corporation

Saturday, June 29, 2024 Virtual Duck Race • KEENE REC CENTER

PAVILION, Washington St., Keene, NH

1 1:00 AM Fun & Festivities Begin

Join us for a day of family fun and festivities at the KEENE REC CENTER PAVILION.

Washington St., Keene, NH (visit keenelions.com for updated information)

Hot Dogs · Games-2-Go · Family Fun

Noon - Virtual YELLOW DUCK Race

Winners of the Virtual YELLOW PUCK Race Announced LIVE at the **KEENE REC CENTER PAVILION** at the **Conclusion of the Virtual Race**



Approximately 12:30 PM Virtual PURPLE DUCK Race Winner of PURPLE PUCK Race Announced at the Conclusion of the Virtual PURPLE PUCK Race

3,000!





Suzanne Berry and Barbara Berry

Fly Thaver

Annie & Adam Colombie

For complete Rules and Regulations, visit www.keenelions.com



member, or mail it to: The Keene Lions Club. P.O. Box 62. Keene. NH 03431

City of Keene Raffle Permit #RF-2024-012 The Keene Lions Foundation is a 501(c)(3) Corporation